香港交易及結算所有限公司及香港聯合交易所有限公司對本公佈的內容概不負責,對其準確性或完整性亦不發表 任何聲明,並明確表示,概不對因本公佈全部或任何部分內容而產生或因倚賴該等內容而引致的任何損失承擔任 何責任。



SOUND GLOBAL LTD. 桑德國際有限公司^{*}

(於新加坡註冊成立的有限公司) (香港股份代號:967)

(新加坡股份代號: E6E.SI)

海外監管公佈

本海外監管公佈轉載自桑德國際有限公司(「本公司」)。根據香港聯合交易所有限公司 (「聯交所」)證券上市規則第 13.09(2)條,上市發行人須確保若上市發行人的證券同時於其 他證券交易所上市,則上市發行人在其他證券交易所發佈任何資料的同時亦須知會聯交所,並 須確保在其他市場發佈的任何資料的同時亦須在香港市場發佈該等資料。請參閱下一頁隨附的 於二零一二年九月六日在新加坡證券交易所有限公司作出的公佈。

> 承董事會命 主席 **文一波**

香港, 二零一二年九月六日

於本公佈日期,執行董事為文一波、王凱、羅立洋及姜安平;及獨立非執行董事為傅濤、Seow Han Chiang Winston及王仕銘。

* 僅供識別

	Print this page				
Notio	Notice of a Change in the Percentage Level of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest *				
* Ast	* Asterisks denote mandatory information				
Name of Announcer * SOUND (SOUND	GLOBAL LTD.		
Com	pany Registration No.	2005154	ł22C		
Anno	uncement submitted on behalf of	SOUND	GLOBAL LTD.		
-	uncement is submitted with ect to *	SOUND	GLOBAL LTD.		
Anno	uncement is submitted by *	WEN YI	30		
Desig	nation *	Chairma	n		
Date	& Time of Broadcast	06-Sep-2	2012 17:09:02		
Anno	uncement No.	00035			
>> /	Announcement Details				
The c	details of the announcement start he	ere			
>>	PART I [Please complete this participation of the second s	rt]			
1.	Date of notice to issuer *		06-09-2012		
2.	Name of Substantial Shareholder *		Sound Water (BVI) Limited		
3.	Please tick one or more appropriate	e box(es):	*		
	Notice of a Change in the Percentage L complete Part III and IV]		evel of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest or Cessation of Interest. [Please		
>> PART II					
1.	Date of change of [Select Option]				
2.	Name of Registered Holder				
3.	Circumstance(s) giving rise to the or change in interest	interest	[Select Option]		
	# Please specify details				
4.	Information relating to shares held in the nan		me of the Registered Holder		
	No. of <u>[Select Option]</u> held be change	fore the			
	As a percentage of issued share c	apital	%		
No. of N.A. which are subject of this notice		of this			
	As a percentage of issued share c	apital	%		

Amount of consideration (excluding brokerage and stamp duties) per share paid or received

Ē

No. of N.A. held after the change	
As a percentage of issued share capital	%

>>	>> PART III			
1.	Date of change of <u>Interest</u>	05-09-2012		
2.	The change in the percentage level	From 54.4 % To 54.4 %		
3.	Circumstance(s) giving rise to the interest or change in interest	# Others		
	# Please specify details	In connection with the offering of convertible bonds, as announced by the Company on 20 August 2010, Sound Water (BVI) Limited entered into a securities lending agreement with Morgan Stanley & Co. International Plc dated 19 August 2010. Sound Water (BVI) Limited, as lender, transferred 129,000,000 shares to Morgan Stanley & Co. International Plc, as borrower, pursuant to the terms of the securities lending agreement. Morgan Stanley & Co. International Plc has, on 5 September 2012, returned 51,600,000 shares to Sound Water (BVI) Limited.		
4.	A statement of whether the change in the percentage level is the result of a transaction or a series of transactions:	The change in the percentage level is the results of a transaction.		

>> PART IV

1. Holdings of <u>Substantial Shareholder</u>, including direct and deemed interest :

	Direct	Deemed
No. of shares held before the change	650,184,000	51,600,000
As a percentage of issued share capital	50.4 %	4.0 %
No. of shares held after the change	701,784,000	0
As a percentage of issued share capital	54.4 %	0 %

Footnotes

Attachments

Total size = **0** (2048K size limit recommended)

🖨 Print this page

Notice of a Director's (including a director who is a substantial shareholder) Interest and Change in Interest *			
* Asterisks denote mandatory information			
Name of Announcer * SOL		SOUND GLOBAL LTD.	
Company Registration No.	2005154	22C	
Announcement submitted on behalf of	SOUND	GLOBAL LTD.	
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	SOUND	GLOBAL LTD.	
Announcement is submitted by *	WEN YIB	WEN YIBO	
Designation *	Chairman		
Date & Time of Broadcast 0		06-Sep-2012 17:14:51	
Announcement No. 0004		00042	
>> Announcement Details			
The details of the announcement start h	ere		
>> PART I [Please complete this part]			
1. Date of notice to issuer *		06-09-2012	
2. Name of <u>Director</u> *		WEN YIBO	
3. Please tick one or more appropriate box(es): *		*	

• Notice of a Director's (including a director who is a substantial shareholder) Interest and Change in Interest. [Please complete Part II and IV]

>> PART II

1.	Date of change of Deemed Interest	05-09-2012
2.	Name of Registered Holder	Sound Water (BVI) Limited
3.	Circumstance(s) giving rise to the interest or change in interest	# Others
	# Please specify details	In connection with the offering of convertible bonds, as announced by the Company on 20 August 2010, Sound Water (BVI) Limited entered into a securities lending agreement with Morgan Stanley & Co. International Plc dated 19 August 2010. Sound Water (BVI) Limited, as lender, transferred 129,000,000 shares to Morgan Stanley & Co. International Plc, as borrower, pursuant to the terms of the securities lending agreement. Morgan Stanley & Co. International Plc has, on 5 September 2012, returned 51,600,000 shares to Sound Water (BVI) Limited.

4. Information relating to shares held in the name of the Registered Holder

No. of <u>Shares</u> held before the change	715,196,000
As a percentage of issued share capital	55.4415 %
No. of Shares which are subject of this	0

notice	
As a percentage of issued share capital	0 %
Amount of consideration (excluding brokerage and stamp duties) per share paid or received	0
No. of Shares held after the change	715,196,000
As a percentage of issued share capital	55.4415 %

>> PART III

1.	Date of change of [Select Option]	
2.	The change in the percentage level	From % To %
3.	Circumstance(s) giving rise to the interest or change in interest	[Select Option]
	# Please specify details	
4.	A statement of whether the change in the percentage level is the result of a transaction or a series of transactions:	

>> PART IV

1. Holdings of <u>Director</u>, including direct and deemed interest :

	Direct	Deemed
No. of shares held before the change	1,907,000	713,289,000
As a percentage of issued share capital	0.1478 %	55.2937 %
No. of shares held after the change	1,907,000	713,289,000
As a percentage of issued share capital	0.1478 %	55.2937 %

Footnotes

Attachments

Total size = **0** (2048K size limit recommended)

🗃 Print this page

Notice of a Change in the Percentage Level of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest *				
* Asterisks denote mandatory information				
Name of Announcer * SOUND C		SOUND	GLOBAL LTD.	
Com	pany Registration No.	2005154	ł22C	
Anno	uncement submitted on behalf of	SOUND	GLOBAL LTD.	
Announcement is submitted with SOUND respect to *		SOUND	GLOBAL LTD.	
Anno	uncement is submitted by *	WEN YIE	30	
Desig	gnation *	Chairma	n	
Date	& Time of Broadcast	06-Sep-2	2012 17:17:32	
Anno	ouncement No.	00046		
>>/	Announcement Details			
The o	details of the announcement start he	ere		
>>	PART I [Please complete this pa	rt]		
1.	Date of notice to issuer *		06-09-2012	
2.	Name of <u>Substantial Shareholder</u> *		Zhang Linmao	
3.	Please tick one or more appropriat	e box(es):	*	
	Notice of a Change in the Percentage L complete Part III and IV]		evel of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest or Cessation of Interest. [Please	
>> PART II				
1.	Date of change of [Select Option]			
2.	Name of Registered Holder			
3.	3. Circumstance(s) giving rise to the interest or change in interest		[Select Option]	
	# Please specify details			
4.	Information relating to shares held in the na		me of the Registered Holder	
	No. of [Select Option] held before the change			
	As a percentage of issued share capital		%	
	No. of N.A. which are subject of this notice			
As a percentage of issued share capital		capital	%	

Ē

Amount of consideration (excluding brokerage and stamp duties) per share

paid or received

	No. of N.A. held after the change	
	As a percentage of issued share capital	%
	PART III	
1.	Date of change of <u>Deemed Interest</u>	05-09-2012
2.	The change in the percentage level	From 55.3 % To 55.3 %
3.	Circumstance(s) giving rise to the interest or change in interest	# Others
	# Please specify details	In connection with the offering of convertible bonds, as announced by the Company on 20 August 2010, Sound Water (BVI) Limited entered into a securities lending agreement with Morgan Stanley & Co. International Plc dated 19 August 2010. Sound Water (BVI) Limited, as lender, transferred 129,000,000 shares to Morgan Stanley & Co. International Plc, as borrower, pursuant to the terms of the securities lending agreement.
		Morgan Stanley & Co. International Plc has, on 5 September 2012, returned 51,600,000 shares to Sound Water (BVI) Limited.

4. A statement of whether the change in the percentage level is the result of a transaction or a series of transactions:

>> PART IV

1. Holdings of <u>Substantial Shareholder</u>, including direct and deemed interest :

	Direct	Deemed
No. of shares held before the change	0	713,289,000
As a percentage of issued share capital	0 %	55.3 %
No. of shares held after the change	0	713,289,000
As a percentage of issued share capital	0 %	55.3 %

The change in the percentage level is the results of a transaction.

Footnotes

Attachments

Total size = **0** (2048K size limit recommended)

🗃 Print this page

			😅 Print this page
Noti	Notice of <u>a Change in the Percentage Level of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest</u> *		
* Asterisks denote mandatory information		n	
Name	e of Announcer *	SOUND	GLOBAL LTD.
Com	pany Registration No.	2005154	ł22C
Anno	uncement submitted on behalf of	SOUND	GLOBAL LTD.
	uncement is submitted with ect to *	SOUND	GLOBAL LTD.
Anno	uncement is submitted by st	WEN YI	30
Desig	gnation *	Chairma	n
Date	& Time of Broadcast	06-Sep-2	2012 17:19:38
Anno	uncement No.	00051	
>>/	Announcement Details		
The o	details of the announcement start he	ere	
>>	PART I [Please complete this pa	rt]	
1.	Date of notice to issuer *		06-09-2012
2.	Name of <u>Substantial Shareholder</u> *	:	Tang Lianfang
3.	Please tick one or more appropriat	e box(es):	*
Notice of a Change in the Percentage Level of a Sub- complete Part III and IV]		centage Le	evel of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest or Cessation of Interest. [Please
>>	PART II		
1.	Date of change of [Select Option]		
2.	Name of Registered Holder		
3. Circumstance(s) giving rise to the interest or change in interest		interest	[Select Option]
	# Please specify details		
4.	Information relating to shares held in the name of the Registered Holder		
	No. of <u>[Select Option]</u> held be change	fore the	
	As a percentage of issued share of	capital	%
	No. of N.A. which are subject notice	of this	
	As a percentage of issued share of	capital	%

Ē

Amount of consideration (excluding brokerage and stamp duties) per share

paid or received

9/6/2012

	No. of N.A. held after the change	
	As a percentage of issued share capital	%
>>	PART III	
1.	Date of change of <u>Deemed Interest</u>	05-09-2012
2.	The change in the percentage level	From 55.3 % To 55.3 %
3.	Circumstance(s) giving rise to the interest or change in interest	# Others
	# Please specify details	In connection with the offering of convertible bonds, as announced by the Company on 20 August 2010, Sound Water (BVI) Limited entered into a securities lending agreement with Morgan Stanley & Co. International Plc dated 19 August 2010. Sound Water (BVI) Limited, as lender, transferred 129,000,000 shares to Morgan Stanley & Co. International Plc, as borrower, pursuant to the terms of the securities lending agreement. Morgan Stanley & Co. International Plc has, on 5 September 2012, returned 51,600,000 shares to Sound Water (BVI) Limited.

4. A statement of whether the change in the percentage level is the result of a transaction or a series of transactions:

>> PART IV

1. Holdings of <u>Substantial Shareholder</u>, including direct and deemed interest :

	Direct	Deemed
No. of shares held before the change	0	713,289,000
As a percentage of issued share capital	0 %	55.3 %
No. of shares held after the change	0	713,289,000
As a percentage of issued share capital	0 %	55.3 %

The change in the percentage level is the results of a transaction.

Footnotes

Attachments

Total size = **0** (2048K size limit recommended)

🗃 Print this page

			Print this page	
Noti	Notice of <u>a Change in the Percentage Level of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest</u> *			
* Asterisks denote mandatory information		า		
Name of Announcer * SO		SOUND	OUND GLOBAL LTD.	
Comp	pany Registration No.	2005154	122C	
Anno	uncement submitted on behalf of	SOUND	GLOBAL LTD.	
-	uncement is submitted with ect to *	SOUND	GLOBAL LTD.	
Anno	uncement is submitted by *	WEN YI	30	
Desig	gnation *	Chairma	n	
Date	& Time of Broadcast	06-Sep-2	2012 17:23:59	
Anno	ouncement No.	00056		
>>/	Announcement Details			
The c	details of the announcement start he	ere		
>> F	PART I [Please complete this pai	rt]		
1.	Date of notice to issuer *		06-09-2012	
2.	Name of Substantial Shareholder *		Zhang Huiming	
3.	Please tick one or more appropriate	e box(es):	*	
• Notice of a Change in the Percentage L complete Part III and IV]		centage Le	evel of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest or Cessation of Interest. [Please	
>>	PART II			
1.	Date of change of [Select Option]			
2.	Name of Registered Holder			
3.	Circumstance(s) giving rise to the or change in interest	interest	[Select Option]	
	# Please specify details			
4. Information relating to shares held in the name of the Registered Holder		in the na	me of the Registered Holder	
	No. of <u>[Select Option]</u> held be change	fore the		
	As a percentage of issued share c	apital	%	
	No. of N.A. which are subject notice	of this		
	As a percentage of issued share c	apital	%	

Ē

Amount of consideration (excluding brokerage and stamp duties) per share

paid or received

No. of N.A. held after the change	
As a percentage of issued share capital	%

>>	>> PART III		
1.	Date of change of <u>Deemed Interest</u>	05-09-2012	
2.	The change in the percentage level	From 55.3 % To 55.3 %	
3.	Circumstance(s) giving rise to the interest or change in interest	# Others	
	# Please specify details	In connection with the offering of convertible bonds, as announced by the Company on 20 August 2010, Sound Water (BVI) Limited entered into a securities lending agreement with Morgan Stanley & Co. International Plc dated 19 August 2010. Sound Water (BVI) Limited, as lender, transferred 129,000,000 shares to Morgan Stanley & Co. International Plc, as borrower, pursuant to the terms of the securities lending agreement. Morgan Stanley & Co. International Plc has, on 5 September 2012, returned 51,600,000 shares to Sound Water (BVI) Limited.	
4.	A statement of whether the change in the percentage level is the result of a transaction or a series of transactions:	The change in the percentage level is the results of a transaction.	

>> PART IV

1. Holdings of <u>Substantial Shareholder</u>, including direct and deemed interest :

	Direct	Deemed
No. of shares held before the change	0	713,289,000
As a percentage of issued share capital	0 %	55.3 %
No. of shares held after the change	0	713,289,000
As a percentage of issued share capital	0 %	55.3 %

Footnotes

Attachments

Total size = **0** (2048K size limit recommended)